Rebecca Johnson (Mon, 4 Feb 2019 at 8:06 PM)

Dear Mx. Blackhorn

The complaint associated with PDC Case Number 46467 alleges a violation of RCW 42.17A.605 for
failure to provide a recent photograph of Rebecca Johnson at the time of Lobbyist Registration.

This complaint appears to be in error and invalid. | submitted a photo of myself (Rebecca Johnson)
taken in September, 2018 when | filed my PDC registration for my current business, RNJ Strategies,
for the 2019-2020 biennium in December 2018. That

photo complies with RCW 42.17A.605 and WAC 390-20-013 because it satisfies the requirements for
a passport photo and was taken within the last 12 months. It is available

here: https://accesshub.pdc.wa.gov/node/38146

Please let me know if you have questions or need further information from me.

Sincerely,
Rebecca

Rebecca Johnson
360.359.8872



